### **CEREDIGION COUNTY COUNCIL**



### **REGISTER OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS**

I, [insert name] WILLIAM WYN EVANS

a member of Ceredigion County Council, give notice that I have set out below

the interests which I am required to register under paragraph 15 of the Code

of Conduct adopted by Ceredigion County Council on 21 April 2016, with effect from

20 May 2016, in accordance with the Local Government Act 2000 (as amended).

- deemed to have been previously disclosed if written notification has been provided in accordance with this code since the last date on which you were elected, appointed or nominated as a member of your authority.
- (7) For the purposes of sub-paragraph (3), where no written notice is provided in accordance with that paragraph you will be deemed as not to have declared a personal interest in accordance with this code.

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(i) of the Code of Conduct	
Details of any employment or business carried on by you:	
Farm Business / partner in farm enterprise at home address	
Nantby Uchaf, Tynggaig	
Grad Meung	
Cereoligion 5425 GAG.	
5425 GAG.	

# Paragraph 10(2)(a)(ii) of the Code of Conduct

## Details of:

- Any person who employs or has appointed you
- · Any firm in which you are a partner
- Any company for which you are a remunerated director

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(III) of the	Jode of Conduct		
Details of any person, other to you in respect of your eleduties as a member:			
		5	
Paragraph 10(2)(a)(iv) of the  Details of any corporate boo County Council's area, and of that body that exceeds the issued share capital of that	dy which has a place of buin which you have a bene nominal value of £25,00	ficial interest in a class	s of securities
. /			

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(v) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any contract for goods, services or works made between Ceredigion County Council and

- · you, or
- a firm in which you are a partner, or
- a company of which you are a remunerated director, or
- any corporate body which has a place of business or land in Ceredigion County Council's area, and in which you have a beneficial interest in a class of securities of that body that exceeds the nominal value of £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(vi) of the Code of Conduct

Details of any property and land in which you have a beneficial interest and which is in the area of Ceredigion County Council (including your primary residence and any other premises) (the full primary address is not required - identifying the road will suffice):

home address as stated previous

Details of any land where the landlord is Ceredigion County Council and the tenant is: a firm in which you are a partner, or a company of which you are a remunerated director, or any corporate body which has a place of business or land in Ceredigion County Council's area, and in which you have a beneficial interest in a class of securities of that body that exceeds the nominal value of £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body Paragraph 10(2)(a)(viii) of the Code of Conduct Details of any body to which you have been elected, appointed or nominated by Ceredigion County Council: Liquednibler 459.1 Rhos y wind

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(vii) of the Code of Conduct

Paragraph 10(2)(a)(ix) of the Code of Conduct

### Details of any —

public authority or body exercising functions of a public nature;

 company, industrial and provident society, charity, or body directed to charitable purposes;

body whose principal purposes include the influence of public opinion or policy;

trade union or professional association; or

private club, society or association operating within Ceredigion County Council's area,

in which you have membership or hold a position of general control or management:

Welsh Lamb & Beeg produces C Director &
Vice Chairman of Board of Directors

Director of Wainter Agricultural Show

Placeon of Caradoos CM chapel Tynggrain

Chairman OR Royal Agricultural Soc

Grasland Event 14 2024

1		

hereby acknowledge receipt of the above information.
Signed: S. Wh
Is Elin Prysor (Monitoring Officer for Ceredigion County Council
Dated: 7 / 6 / 5 2

From: Wyn Evans < Wyn. Evans@ceredigion.llyw.cymru>

**Sent:** 02 December 2022 09:54

Subject: Restr buddianau

Diolch am yr ebost ar rhan Elin Prysor ddoe. Dydw I ddim yn gwybod os ise ychwanegu yr isod ond gada I chwi penderfyni hyn . Fel rhan o busnes fermio Nant Byr Uchaf Tynygraig mae hefyd ganddom dau deiliad arall yr ydym yn berchen o fewn y sir sef Caegwyn ag Rachell wen Llanfihangel y creuddyn , Dydw I hefyd nawr ers ysgrifenu y ddogfen yna yn lywedreithwr ar Ysgol Henry Richard Tregaron, Fi ddim yn gwybod os ydy hwn yn berthnasol on mi rydwyf hefyd yn Associate of the Royal agricultural society , ARAGS, ydyr teitl. Hefyd mae mam Sandra Jenkins yn gyfnither cyntaf I fi. Pob Hwyl cyng Wyn Evans

S. Elin Prysor

Swyddog Monitro/Monitoring Officer

Dyddiad/Date: 04.01.2023

From: Wyn Evans < <a href="https://www.cymru">Wyn.Evans@ceredigion.llyw.cymru</a>>

**Sent:** 04 March 2023 15:09

Subject: perchnogaeth

Rwyf wedi bod yn edrych ar y furflen buddianau ar lein a dwdw I wedi sylwi bod bod buddianau dydw I yn perchen gyda fyn wraig dim ar y furflen. Tir Caegwyn Tir Rachel wen y ddai yn Llanfihangel y ceruddyn Aberystwyth SY234LD, Hefyd mae ferm Nant byr uchaf lawr ar y furlen ar lein , Hefyd yr ydym yn perchen ty Nant byr Canol ag fald ag adeladau Nant byr isaf y ddai yn pentref Tynygraig Ystrad Meurig SY256AG Os fydd rhain yn medru cael eu ychwanegu fyddem yn tra ddiolchgar. Yr eiddoch yn gywir iawn Cyng Wyn Evans.

Signed: Elin Prysor Date: 28.03.2023

SEL

Signature:

From: Wyn Evans < Wyn. Evans@ceredigion.llyw.cymru>

Sent: 13 June 2023 10:25

Subject: RE: BRYS MAWR/URGENT -Neges i'r Aelodau gan y Swyddog Monitro-Cofrestr Buddiannau/Message from the Monitoring Officer - Register of Interest

PWYSIG/IMORTANT

Does yna ddim byd gyda fi I ychwanegu at y rhestr. Yn gywir Wyn

S. Elin Prysor

Swyddog Monitro/Monitoring Officer

Dyddiad/Date: 20.06.2023